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Date  Event  

Tuesday 3rd January   TE Day – school closed  

Wednesday 4th January  First Day Back - British Values Day   

Wednesday 11th January  Owls Class – Young Voices Concert  

Tues 17th – Mon 23rd January  Energy Saving Week  

Sunday 22nd January  Chinese New Year Day   

Friday 27th January  Feel Good Friday  

Sat 28th – Mon 30th January  Big Bird Watch  

Monday 30th January  Super Seven Day (dressing up) – more details 
to follow  

Tuesday 31st January  BuzzyBee Assembly – Worcestershire Wildlife 
Trust  

Tuesday 31st January  Parent Information Session – Place Value and 
Calculations – 6pm (more details to follow)  

Wednesday 1st February  Wrens Class – Reception Eye Tests  

Friday 3rd February  Number Day – Dress up for Digits  

Friday 3rd February  Envirosort Visit – Eco Team  

Monday 6th February  Owls Visit – Symphony Hall  

Tuesday 7th February  Safer Internet Day  

Tuesday 7th February  Parent Information Session and drop ins – 
SEND (special educational needs and 
disabilities) – 3.30pm (more details to follow)  

Tues 7th – Mon 13th February  Children’s Mental Health Week  

Friday 17th February  Achievement Assembly – 9am – Parents 
welcome  

Friday 17th February  Random Acts of Kindness Day  

Friday 17th February  Last day of half term  

Monday 20th – Friday 24th February  HALF TERM  

Monday 27th February  First Day Back – British Values Day  

Mon 27th February – Sun 12th March  Fairtrade Fortnight   

Thursday 2nd March  World Book Day  

Friday 10th March  Sport Relief Day  

  
  



Monday 13th – Friday 17th March  British Science Week – STEM week  

Wednesday 22nd March  World Water Day  

Thursday 23rd March  COVID Day of Reflection  

Friday 31st March  Achievement Assembly – 9am – Parents 
welcome  

Friday 31st March  Feel Good Friday  

Friday 31st March  1.30 – 3.00 Reception Stay and Play for parents  

Friday 31st March  Last day of term  
  


